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Program Highlights 
FY21 
Enacted 

FY22 
JES 

FY22 
Senate 

FY22 
House 

FY23 PBR Budget 
Request  

 
FY23 EESG 
Budget 
Request  

Department of Energy, Office of Energy Efficiency & Renewable Energy  

Building Technologies 290,000 307,000  382,000 350,000 
392,000 
(+27.48%) 

542,000 
(+76%) 

Equipment & Building 
Standards 55,000 58,000    62,000 60,000 

75,000 
(+29.3%) 

 
90,000 
(+55.1%) 

Building Energy Codes 10,000 12,000  20,000 10,000 
15,000 
(+25%) 

30,000 
(+150%) 

Building-to-Grid Integration  30,000 30,000 - 50,000  - - 

Residential Buildings 
Integration 40,000  45,000 72,000 60,000 

122,000 
(+171.1%) 

 
122,000 
(+171.1%) 

Commercial Buildings 
Integration 50,000  55,000 72,000 60,000 

95,000 
(+72.7%) 

 
80,000 
(+45.4%) 

Emerging Technologies 50,000  - - - 100,000 160,000 

Advanced Manufacturing 396,000 416,000 560,500 500,000 
 582,500 
(+40.02%) 

800,000 
(+92.3%) 

CHP Technical Assistance 12,000  13,000 12,000 13,000 - - 

Vehicle Technologies 400,000 420,000 553,114 530,000 
602,731 
(+ 43.5%) 

- 

Federal Energy 
Management Program 40,000  40,000 60,000 60,000 

 170,000 
(+325%) 

100,000 
(+150%) 

State Energy Program 
Grants 
 
Build Back Better Challenge 
Grants 
 
Energy Future Grants 
 
Local Gov’t Clean Energy 
Workforce 

62,500 
 
- 
 
 
- 
 
 
- 

63,000  
 
- 
 
 
20,000  
 
 
10,000 

70,000 
 
20,000  
 
 
- 
 
 
20,000  

70,000 
 
100,000 
 
 
- 
 
 
20,000 

70,000 
(+11.1%) 
- 
 
 
- 
 
 
- 

 
115,000 
(+82.5%) 
- 
 
 
- 
 
 
- 

Weatherization 
Assistance Program 
 
Training & Technical 
Assistance 
 
Weatherization Readiness  
 
American Jobs Plan Grants  

310,000 
 
 
5,000 
 
 
- 
 
- 

313,000 
 
 
6,000 
 
 
15,000 
 
 - 

375,000 
 
 
8,000 
 
 
15,000  
 
- 

375,000 
 
 
8,000 
 
 
21,000  
 
- 

362,170 
(+15.7%) 
 
10,000 
(+66.6%) 
  
30,000 
(+100%) 
 - 

522,500 
(+66.9%) 
 
10,000 
(+66.6%) 
 
37,500 
(150%) 
- 
 

EECBGP - - - -  - - 

https://docs.house.gov/billsthisweek/20220307/BILLS-117RCP35-JES-DIVISION-D.pdf
https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/senate-bill/2605
https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-bill/4549
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HOPE for Homes - - - -  - - 

Subtotal, Energy Efficiency 1,103,500 1,190,500   
(FY22 PBR: 
2,189,150) 

 
- 

TOTAL, EERE 2,684,000 3,200,000   

(FY22 PBR: 
4,732,000) 
 
4,018,885 
(+25.5%) 

 
 
- 

Related Programs  

ARPA-Energy  427,000 450,000 500,000 600,000 
 700,150 
(+55.5%) 

- 

Energy Information 
Administration  126,800  129,087 129,087 129,087 

 144,000 
(+11.5%) 

144,000 
(+11.5%) 


