

FY2023 FEDERAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROGRAMS

Budget Request vs. House and Senate Appropriations (Thousands of dollars)

Program Highlights	FY21 Enacted	FY22 JES	FY22 Senate	FY22 House	FY23 PBR Budget Request	FY23 EESG Budget Request
	nt of Energy,	Office of Ener	rgy Efficiency	& Renewable Er		•
Building Technologies	290,000	307,000	382,000	350,000	392,000 (+27.48%)	542,000 (+76%)
Equipment & Building Standards	55,000	58,000	62,000	60,000	75,000 (+29.3%)	90,000 (+55.1%)
Building Energy Codes	10,000	12,000	20,000	10,000	15,000 (+25%)	30,000 (+150%)
Building-to-Grid Integration	30,000	30,000	-	50,000	-	-
Residential Buildings Integration	40,000	45,000	72,000	60,000	122,000 (+171.1%)	122,000 (+171.1%)
Commercial Buildings Integration	50,000	55,000	72,000	60,000	95,000 (+72.7%)	80,000 (+45.4%)
Emerging Technologies	50,000	-	-	-	100,000	160,000
Advanced Manufacturing	396,000	416,000	560,500	500,000	582,500 (+40.02%)	800,000 (+92.3%)
CHP Technical Assistance	12,000	13,000	12,000	13,000	-	-
Vehicle Technologies	400,000	420,000	553,114	530,000	602,731 (+ 43.5%)	-
Federal Energy Management Program	40,000	40,000	60,000	60,000	170,000 (+325%)	100,000 (+150%)
State Energy Program Grants	62,500	63,000	70,000	70,000	70,000 (+11.1%)	115,000 (+82.5%)
Build Back Better Challenge Grants	-	-	20,000	100,000	-	-
Energy Future Grants	-	20,000	-	-	-	-
Local Gov't Clean Energy Workforce	_	10,000	20,000	20,000	_	_
Weatherization Assistance Program	310,000	313,000	375,000	375,000	362,170 (+15.7%)	522,500 (+66.9%)
Training & Technical Assistance	5,000	6,000	8,000	8,000	10,000 (+66.6%)	10,000 (+66.6%)
Weatherization Readiness	-	15,000	15,000	21,000	30,000 (+100%)	37,500 (150%)
American Jobs Plan Grants	-	-	-	-	-	-
EECBGP	_	_	_	_	_	_



FY2023 FEDERAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROGRAMS

Budget Request vs. House and Senate Appropriations (Thousands of dollars)

HOPE for Homes	-	-	-	-	-	-
					(FY22 PBR:	
Subtotal, Energy Efficiency	1,103,500	1,190,500			2,189,150)	-
					(FY22 PBR:	
					4,732,000)	
						-
					4,018,885	
TOTAL, EERE	2,684,000	3,200,000			(+25.5%)	
					700,150	-
ARPA-Energy	427,000	450,000	500,000	600,000	(+55.5%)	
Energy Information					144,000	144,000
Administration	126,800	129,087	129,087	129,087	(+11.5%)	(+11.5%)